Borrowings (iii) 279,646 395,871 - 10,518 - 93,868 291,485

Other 13,979 13,979 4,089 5,083 3,841 966 -

299,962 416,187 9,334 15,679 4,855 94,834 291,485

30 June 2013

Payables (ii) 5,609 5,609 4,245 - 1,364 - -

Borrowings (iii) 277,597 495,910 - 8,354 - 112,970 374,586

Other 10,925 10,925 3,080 3,559 3,345 941 -

294,131 512,444 7,325 11,913 4,709 113,911 374,586

54

AN
N

U
AL R

EPO
R

T 2013-2014

Table 16.4: Interest rate exposure of financial instruments

(i) The carrying amounts disclosed here exclude statutory amounts (i.e. Grants owing from Victorian Government, GST, FBT, Payroll tax
and congestion levy payable).

Table 16.5: Interest rate and foreign exchange risk sensitivity

(i)  Cash and deposits includes deposits of $45.6 million (2013: $45.7 million) that is exposed to floating rates movements. Sensitivi-
ties to these movements are calculated as follows:

 2014: $45.6 million x (0.005) = ($0.2) million; and $45.6 million x 0.005 = $0.2 million; and
 2013: $45.7 million x (0.005) = ($0.2) million; and $45.7 million x 0.005 = $0.2 million.

Weighted average
effective interest

rate
Carrying
amount

Fixed interest
rate

Variable
interest rate

Non-interest
bearing

% $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

30 June 2014

Financial assets

Cash and deposits 2.68 45,571 - 45,571 -

Receivables (i) - 6,848 - - 6,848

52,419 - 45,571 6,848

Financial liabilities

Payables (i) - 6,337 - - 6,337

Borrowings 3.78 279,646 279,646 - -

Other liabilities - 13,979 - - 13,979

299,962 279,646 - 20,316

30 June 2013

Financial assets

Cash and deposits 2.91 45,731 - 45,731 -

Receivables (i) - 5,803 - - 5,803

51,534 - 45,731 5,803

Financial liabilities

Payables (i) - 5,609 - - 5,609

Borrowings 6.26 277,597 277,597 - -

Other liabilities - 10,925 - - 10,925

294,131 277,597 - 16,534

Foreign exchange Interest rate

-10% / + 10% -0.5% (50 basis points) +0.5% (50 basis points)

Carrying
amount Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity

30 June 2014 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Financial assets

Cash and deposits (i) 45,571 - - (228) (228) 228 228

30 June 2013 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Financial assets

Cash and deposits 45,731 - - (229) (229) 229 229

55

AN
N

U
AL R

EPO
R

T 2013-2014

(d) Fair value
 The Trust considers that the carrying amount of financial assets and financial liabilities recorded in the financial statements
to be a fair approximation of their fair values, because of the short-term nature of the financial instruments and the
expectation that they will be paid in full. The fair value of the interest bearing financial liability is determined in accordance
with generally accepted pricing models based on discounted cash flow analysis.

17. CASH FLOW INFORMATION

(a) Reconciliation of cash and cash equivalents

(b) Reconciliation of net result for the period to net cash flows from operating activities